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Summary

Topic Description

Results

Comparison

Bullying

Engagement

How attentive and invested students are in class.

School Climate

Perceptions of the overall social and learning climate of the
school.

School Safety

Perceptions of student physical and psychological safety at
school.

Sense of Belonging

How much students feel that they are valued members of the
school community.

Teacher-Student Relationships

How strong the social connection is between teachers and
students within and beyond the classroom.

196 responses

84%

23%

35%

54%

33%

51%
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Bullying

Your average

84%

196 responses

How did people respond?

_PANORAMA

School Type average: 84% Middle School

District average: 86% Portland Public Schools

Q.1: During this school year, how often has any
student bullied you by making fun of you, calling you
names, or insulting you in a hurtful way?

Never 33% [ o4

Once or twice this 30% 57
school year
Once ortwicea 17% 32
month
Once or twice a week 12% 23

Almost every day 8% . 16

Favorable: 63%

Q.3: During this school year, how often has any
student bullied you by threatening you with harm?

Never 70% | 135

Once or twice this 20% 39
school year

Once ortwicea 3% 6
month

Once or twice a week 3% 6

Almost every day 4% I 7

Favorable: 90%
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Q.2: During this school year, how often has any
student bullied you by spreading rumors about you or
making others dislike you?

Never 45% [ &

Once or twice this 36% 69
school year
Once ortwicea 8% 16
month
Once or twice a week 5% 10

Almost every day 6% I n

Favorable: 81%

Q.4: During this school year, how often has any
student bullied you by pushing you, shoving you,
tripping you, or spitting on you?

Never 60% (NG ¢

Once or twice this 21% 40
school year
Once or twicea 10% 20
month
Once or twice a week 7% 13

Almost every day 2% I 4

Favorable: 81%
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Q.5: During this school year, how often has any
student bullied you by trying to make you do things
you did not want to do, for example, give them money
or other things?

Never 79% NN 154

Once or twice this 13% 25
school year

Once or twicea 4% 7
month

Once or twice a week 2% 3

Almost every day 3% I 5

Favorable: 92%

Q.7: During this school year, how often has any
student bullied you by destroying your property on
purpose?

Never 6% NN 127

Once or twice this 24% 46
school year

Once ortwicea 6% 1"
month

Once or twice a week 3% 5

Almost every day 2% I 4

Favorable: 90%

Q.9: If you were bullied in school this year, did you
ever think it was related to... YOUR religion?

No 677 [N 127
Yes 5% [ 10
Does Not Apply 28% [ 53

Favorable: 93%
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Q.6: During this school year, how often has any
student bullied you by excluding you from activities on
purpose?

Never 47% _ 90

Once or twice this 32% 62
school year
Once ortwicea 9% 17
month
Once or twice a week 9% 17

Almost every day 3% I 6

Favorable: 79%

Q.8: If you were bullied in school this year, did you
ever think it was related to... YOUR race?

No 59% [N
ves 14% [ 26
Does Not Apply 28% - 52

Favorable: 81%

Q.10: If you were bullied in school this year, did you
ever think it was related to... YOUR ethnic background
or national origin-for example, people of Hispanic
origin?

No ot N s
ves 1% [ 21
Does Not Apply 28% - 53

Favorable: 85%
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Q.11: If you were bullied in school this year, did you
ever think it was related to... Any disability you may
have--such as physical, mental or developmental
disabilities?

No 57%
1%

I os
B2
B 5o

Yes

Does Not Apply 31%

Favorable: 84%

Q.13: If you were bullied in school this year, did you
ever think it was related to... YOUR sexual orientation-
-by this we mean gay, lesbian, bisexual or straight?

I 0
| R
T E

No 64%
Yes 9%

Does Not Apply 27%

Favorable: 88%
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Q.12: If you were bullied in school this year, did you
ever think it was related to... YOUR gender?

No sox I "
ves 15% [ 20
Does Not Apply 26% [ 48

Favorable: 79%
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Engagement

Your average

23%

196 responses

How did people respond?

_PANORAMA

School Type average: 22% Middle School

District average:  21%  Portland Public Schools

Q.1: How excited are you about going to your classes?

Extremely excited 3% |5

Quite excited 10% 20
Somewhat excited 36% 69
Slightly excited 29% 57

Not at all excited 22% - 43

Favorable: 13%

Q.3: In your classes, how eager are you to participate?

Extremely eager 5% I1O

Quite eager 19% 37
Somewhat eager 35% 68
Slightly eager 28% 54

Not at all eager 12% . 24

Favorable: 24%

Q.5: Overall, how interested are you in your classes?

Extremely interested 3% |5

Quite interested 29% 56
Somewhat interested 34% 66
Slightly interested 24% 47

Not at all interested 10% . 20

Favorable: 31%
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Q.2: How often do you get so focused on activities in
your classes that you lose track of time?

Almost always 8% l16

Frequently 18% 34
Sometimes 33% 64
Once in a while 24% 47

Almost never 17% -32

Favorable: 26%

Q.4: When you are not in school, how often do you
talk about ideas from your classes?

Almost always 2% |4

Frequently 19% 37
Sometimes 27% 52
Once in a while 26% 51

Almost never 25% - 49

Favorable: 21%
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School Climate

Your average

35%

196 responses

_PANORAMA

School Type average:  33%  Middle School

District average: 37%  Portland Public Schools

How did people respond?

Q.1: How positive or negative is the energy of the
school?

Very positive 6% I11

Somewhat positive 17% 33
Slightly positive 18% 35
Neither negative nor 22% 43
positive
Slightly negative 22% 42
Somewhat negative 9% 18

Very negative 7% l13

Favorable: 41%

Q.3: How fair or unfair are the rules for the students at
this school?

Very fair 7% l13

Somewhat fair 23% 45
Slightly fair 13% 25
Neither unfair nor fair 21% 41
Slightly unfair 16% 31
Somewhat unfair 1% 22

Very unfair 8% l16

Favorable: 43%
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Q.2: How pleasant or unpleasant is the physical space
at your school?

Very pleasant 4% |7

Somewhat pleasant 18% 34
Slightly pleasant 12% 23
Neither pleasant nor 30% 59

unpleasant
Slightly unpleasant 19% 36
Somewhat unpleasant 11% 21

Very unpleasant 7% l14

Favorable: 33%

Q.4: At your school, how much does the behavior of
other students hurt or help your learning?

Helps my learninga 3% I 5
tremendous amount

Helps my learning 6% n
some
Helps my learninga 7% 13
little bit
Neither helps nor 45% 87
hurts my learning
Hurts my learning a 23% 45
little bit
Hurts my learning 1% 22
some

Hurts my learninga 5% I 10
tremendous amount

Favorable: 15%

www.panoramaed.com



‘— Robert Gray M.S.  PANORAMA
—_— 2018-19 PPS Successful Schools Survey: Student Feedback, Grades 6-12 g

Q.5: How often do your teachers seem excited to be
teaching your classes?

Almost always 12% .23

Frequently 30% 57
Sometimes 33% 63
Once in a while 14% 26

Almost never 12% . 23

Favorable: 42%
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School Safety

Your average

54%

196 responses

How did people respond?

_PANORAMA

School Type average:  53% Middle School

District average:  58%  Portland Public Schools

Q.1: How often are people disrespectful to others at
your school?

Almost never 5% I9

Once in a while 16% 32
Sometimes 24% 46
Frequently 38% 75

=

Almost always 17%

Favorable: 21%

Q.3: How likely is it that someone from your school
will bully you online?

.

Not at all likely 32%

Q.2: How often do students get into physical fights at
your school?
Almost never 21% - 41
Once in a while 39% 76
Sometimes 28% 54
Frequently 8% 16

Almost always 4% |8

Favorable: 60%

Q.4: How often do you worry about violence at your
school?

-

Almost never 35%

Slightly likely 32%
Somewhat likely 20%
Quite likely 10%
Extremely likely 6%

62
39
20

| K

Favorable: 64%

Q.5: If a student is bullied in school, how difficult is it
for him/her to get help from an adult?

Not at all difficult 22%
Slightly difficult 31%
Somewhat difficult 26%
Quite difficult  17%
Extremely difficult 4%

i 4

59
50
33

Favorable: §3%

Once in a while 25%
Sometimes 22%
Frequently 13%

Almost always 5%

49
42
25

o

Favorable: 60%

Q.6: At your school, how unfairly do the adults treat

the students?

Not at all unfairly 21%  [Jij 40

Slightly unfairly 45%
Somewhat unfairly 20%
Quite unfairly 9%

Extremely unfairly 5%

88
38
18

o
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Favorable: 66%
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Sense of Belonging

Your average

33%

196 responses

How did people respond?

_PANORAMA

School Type average:  35%  Middle School

District average:  34%  Portland Public Schools

Q.1: How well do people at your school understand
you as a person?

Completely 9% .17

understand
Understand quite a bit 32% 63
Understand somewhat 29% 56
Understand a little  17% 33

Do not understand at  13% . 26
all

Favorable: 41%

Q.3: How much respect do students in your school
show you?

A tremendous amount 5% I 10

of respect
Quite a bit of respect 27% 52
Some respect 39% 75
A little bit of respect 23% 45

No respect atall 6% I n

Favorable: 32%
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Q.2: How connected do you feel to the adults at your
school?

Extremely connected 1% 1

Quite connected 15% 29
Somewhat connected 31% 60
Slightly connected 34% 66

Not at all connected 20% - 39

Favorable: 15%

Q.4: How much do you matter to others at this school?

Matter a tremendous 10% .19

amount
Matter quite a bit 28% 55
Matter somewhat 30% 58
Matter a little bit 19% 36

Do not matter at all 13% . 25

Favorable: 38%
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Q.5: Overall, how much do you feel like you belong at
your school?

Completely belong 12% . 23

Belong quite a bit 30% 57
Belong somewhat 31% 59
Belong a little bit  18% 34

Do not belong atall 10% ] 20

Favorable: 41%
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Teacher-Student Relationships

Your average

51%

196 responses

How did people respond?

School Type average: 48% Middle School

District average: 48% Portland Public Schools

Q.1: How many of your teachers are respectful
towards you?

All of my teachers 44% _ 85

Most of my teachers 44% 86
About half of my 4% 8
teachers
A few of my teachers 6% n

None of my teachers 3% |5

Favorable: 88%

Q.3: If you came back to visit class three years from
now, how many of your teachers would be excited to
see you?

All of my teachers 1% . 21

Most of my teachers 34% 66
About half of my 21% 41
teachers
A few of my teachers 25% 48

None of my teachers 10% .19

Favorable: 45%
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Q.2: If you walked into class upset, how many of your
teachers would be concerned?

All of my teachers 6% I12

Most of my teachers 31% 61
About half of my 18% 36
teachers
A few of my teachers 30% 58

None of my teachers 14% - 28

Favorable: 37%

Q.4: When your teachers ask how you are doing, how
many of them are really interested in your answer?

All of my teachers 15% - 29

Most of my teachers 27% 53
About half of my 25% 48
teachers
A few of my teachers 24% 47

None of my teachers 9% . 18

Favorable: 42%
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Q.5: How many of your teachers would you be excited
to have again in the future?

All of my teachers 9% . 17

Most of my teachers 35% 68
About half of my 23% 45
teachers
A few of my teachers 26% 50

None of my teachers 7% l14

Favorable: 44%
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Background Questions

How did people respond?

Q.1: What grade are you in?

7th grade 99% [N o1

10th grade 1% |1

Q.3: Below is a list of terms that people often use to
describe their sexuality or sexual orientation. How do
you describe your sexuality or sexual orientation?
Gay 0% 0
Lesbian 1% | 1
Bisexual/Pansexual 6% I 1
Straight/Heterosexual 74% _ 134
Queer 1% | 1
Questioning/not sure 4% I 8

Another sexual 3% I 5
orientation not listed
above

Decline to answer 12% . 21
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Q.2: Below is a list of terms that people often use to
describe their gender. How do you describe your
gender?

male 53% [ 100
Female 44% _ 83

Transgender 1% |1

Gender fluid/Non- 1% |1
binary

Another gender 3% |5
identity not listed

Q.4: Please select the race/ethnicity that you most
identify with.
African American 4% I 8

American 2% |4
Indian/Alaska Native

Asian 6% [ 1
Native/Indigenous to 1% | 1
Canada
Hispanic/Latino/Latinx 9% . 16

Middle Eastern/North 1% | 1
African

Pacific Islander 2% | 4

winte 767 | 1+3

PR
2018-19 PPS Successful Schools Survey: Student Feedback, Grades 6-12 N
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Q.5: What races/ethnicities do you consider yourself? Q.6: Are you enrolled in an immersion program at this
Please mark all that apply. school?
African American 7% . 18 Yes 15% - 28

American 4% || 10 No 85% [ 590

Indian/Alaska Native
Asian 9% [ 25

Native/Indigenous to 5% I12
Canada

Hispanic/Latino/Latinx 10% . 26

Middle Eastern/North 3% | 8
African

Pacific Islander 4% | 11

white 58% [N 155
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